## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

#### TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$  SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

## **RESOLVES**

PASSED BY THE

# LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

#### Chapter 115.

RESOLVE in favor of George Sawtell.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this State, to George Sawtell of Sidney, two dollars Saper month, per month for two years, in consequence of an injury for 2 years. received by him while doing military duty.

[Approved February 20, 1841.]

#### Chapter 116.

RESOLVE in favor of Richard F. Perkins.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the State treasury, the sum of five hundred and sixty-six dollars and R. F. Perkins thirty-five cents, to Richard F. Perkins of Augusta, on contract—for loss sustained by him in a contract to furnish lumber for the Insane Hospital made by Charles Keen, agent for the year one thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight, to make contracts for materials, and to superintend the erection of said Hospital and other buildings connected therewith, dated December seventh, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight, with James O. Eaton, assigned by said Eaton to said Perkins, and which was not fulfilled by Henry Win--not fulfilled. slow, successor to said Keen. And the Governor is hereby authorized and directed to draw his warrant in favor of said Perkins therefor.

[Approved February 26, 1841.]

### Chapter 117.

RESOLVE in favor Ephraim S. Crockett.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the State, to Ephraim S. Crockett of Norway, three E. S. Crockett, dollars per month, for three years from the twenty-for 3 years. eighth day of March one thousand eight hundred thirty-nine, in consideration of an injury received by him while in the service of the State.

[Approved February 26, 1841.]